Page1-9                                     Ver. 1.4, May. 10, 2021
CST145A  Unipolar Hall Effect Switch Sensor
◼ CST145A General Description
The CST145A is a unipolar hall effect switch sensor,
which is for contact less switching applications. The
device includes an on-chip Hall voltage generator for
magnetic sensing, an amplifier that amplifies the Hall
voltage, a Schmitt trigger to provide switching hysteresis

k
Page2-9                                     Ver. 1.4, May. 10, 2021
◼ CST145A Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Type
Packing Qty BOP (Gauss) BRP(Gauss) Temperature Eco Plan Lead
CST145AMF SIP-3L 1000pcs 90(Typ.) 55(Typ.) -40 ~ 150℃ ROHS Cu
CST145AWAF SOT23-3L 3000pcs 90(Typ.) 55(Typ.) -40 ~ 150℃ ROHS Cu
◼ CST145A Block Diagram
Hall
Element AMP.
Regulator
VCC
OUTPUT
GND
Control
logic
 Schmitt
Trigger
Figure 2, Block Diagram Of CST145A
◼ CST145A Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage 30V
Output OFF Voltage,VDS 30V
Output Maximum Sink Current (AVG) 25mA
Power Dissipation (SIP-3L) Ta=25°C 400mW
Power Dissipation (SOT23-3L) Ta=25°C 260mW
Thermal Resistance (SIP-3L)
Tja 0.34°C/mW
Tjc 0.42°C/mW
Thermal Resistance (SOT23-3L)
Tja 0.52°C/mW
Tjc 0.64°C/mW
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~+150°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C ~+150°C
Junction Temperature +150°C
Lead Temperature(Soldering,10 sec) +260°C
CST145A  Unipolar Hall Effect Switch Sensor
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
Page3-9                                     Ver. 1.4, May. 10, 2021
◼ CST145A DC Electrical Characteristics(at Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Voltage VDD  2.7 - 24 V
Supply current IDD
No use pin is open
VDD:2.7V~28V, OUT“H”
0.7 2.65 7 mA
Output Saturation Voltage VSAT Vcc=5V, OUT“L”，Io=15mA - 0.3 0.5 V
Output drop voltage Vd Vcc=5V, OUT“H” Io=0mA - - 10 mV
Output current limitation IL Intenally limited 35 55 75 mA
Output rise time tr RL1=1.5KΩ，CL=50PF 0.1 0.5 1 uS
Output fall time tf RL1=1.5KΩ，CL=50PF 0.1 0.5 1 uS
ESD Voltage (HBM) VESD R= 1.5KΩ，C=100pF 4   KV
◼ CST145A Magnetic Characteristics
CST145AMF-F、Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operate point  Bop 40 65 80 Gauss
Release point  Brp 25 35 50 Gauss